UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2013 - 2014 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) including
those who transferred from either the Faculty of Arts & Science (FAS) or University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Program:
1 b) Course:

Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.

Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged

immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.

Note: A minimum charge of $242.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this session in a

program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Fall-Winter Session.

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI). [

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.
5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent

permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to

December term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.

2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the fall-winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Newly Admitted & Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or
Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science
Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Table 2 Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher
|| Table 3 ||Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher ||
|| Table 4 ||Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher ||
|| Table 5 ||Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher ||
|| Table 6 || Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher ||
|| Table 7 ||Concurrent Teacher Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only ||
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Table 1

Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned (except CTEP Students - See Table 7), or
Bachelor of Arts or Science, or

Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

Incidental, System

Initial Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Course Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
0.5 $586.50 $569.74 $1,156.24(1) Part-time Status: Enrolled in 2.5 credits
1.0 $1,173.00 $569.74 $1,742.74|or less in the Fall-Winter session.
AEITIEEEGE & U Part-time 1.5 $1,759.50 $569.74 $2,329.24
;%rII.F;ASSu?T:ITLlJ;-rS(()? n 2.0 $2,346.00 $569.74 $2,915.74(2) Full-time Status: Enrolled in 3.0 credits or
2013-2014 Fall- 25 $2,932.50 $569.74 $3,502.24|more in the Fall-Winter session. 5.0 credits
Winter Session, or 3.0 $3,519.00 $1,365.70 $4,884.70 if‘ the Fall-Winter session is the standard Full-
g Summeror 35 $4,105.50 | $1,365.70 $5.471 20| time courseload.
IR SEESI Full-time jg zgggggg ziggg;g zggiz;g 3) A Full-time student who drops a course
resulting in a course load to be less than 3.0
2.0 $5,865.00 $1,365.70 $7,230.70 credit in the Fall-Winter session (part-time
0.5 $583.80 $569.74 $1,153.54 course load) after the 100%6 refund period
1.0 $1,167.60 $569.74 $1,737.34]will be charged Full-time incidental fees.
Part-time 1.5 $1,751.40 $569.74 $2,321.14
Admitted to UTM 2.0 $2,335.20 $569.74 $2,904.94(4) There may be additional ancillary fees
;‘(’)rliAssu?T:r:;SSZ n 2.5 $2,919.00 $569.74 $3,488.74|levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
2011-2012 Fall- 3.0 $3,502.80 $1,365.70 $4,868.50(individual circumstances. Check your invoice
Winter Session 3.5 $4,086.60 $1,365.70 $5,452.30(on ROSI.
Full-time 4.0 $4,670.40 $1,365.70 $6,036.10
4.5 $5,254.20 $1,365.70 $6,619.90
5.0 $5,838.00 $1,365.70 $7,203.70
0.5 $580.90 $569.74 $1,150.64
1.0 $1,161.80 $569.74 $1,731.54
i Part-time 1.5 $1,742.70 $569.74 $2,312.44
Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2.0 $2,323.60 $569.74 $2,893.34
2010 Summer or 2.5 $2,904.50 $569.74 $3,474.24
2010-2011 Fall- 3.0 $3,485.40 $1,365.70 $4,851.10
‘E"Q;‘Ifg SIEIEIG CIt 3.5 $4,066.30 $1,365.70 $5,432.00
Full-time 4.0 $4,647.20 $1,365.70 $6,012.90
4.5 $5,228.10 $1,365.70 $6,593.80
5.0 $5,809.00 $1,365.70 $7,174.70
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Table 2

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental,
System Access &
Program Ancillary Fees
Fall-Winter Session Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 $9,968.00 $1,365.70 $11,333.70 2)_If you en»tered the_se programs in Year 3 o_r 4, this is a late entry
Fall-Winter Session point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-
time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 5026 refund period will have
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) 50%b of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged
in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 $9,873.00 $1,365.70 $11,238.70 |[50% of the program per-course fees charged according to the
Eall-Winter Session students’ credit weight for the sFall-Winter session. No incidental fee
adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) ROSI.
in 2010 Summer or 2010-2011 $9,507.00 $1,365.70 $10,872.70

Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier

Table 2B: Course Fee - Part-time

Domestic Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System
Initial Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Course Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
0.5 $996.80 $569.74 $1,566.54|1) l\_lormal entry point for these progre.lms is the
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) 1.0 $1,993.60 $569.74 $2,563.34 zzzs;ﬁ; iiftyeera):ozu have earned 4.0 credits or more,
in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 1.5 $2,990.40 $569.74 $3,560.14(2) f you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is
Fall-Winter Session 2.0 $3,987.20 $569.74 $4,556.94/a late entry point and will result in program fees
retroactively charged for all courses completed during
2.5 $4,984.00 $569.74 $5,553.74 the second year of study onwards.
0.5 $987.30 $569.74 $1,557.04(3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) 1.0 $1,974.60 $569.74 $2,544.34|3.0credits (Part-time) in the Fall-Winter session during
in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 15 $2,961.90 $569.74 $3.531.64/he 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time
N . o 2 o . 2 S program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50% of
Fall-Winter Session 2.0 $3,949.20 $569.74 $4,518.94(the program per-course fees charged according to the
25 $4,936.50 $569.74 $5,506.24 stuc:ients‘lcfreditdweight for the l;aII—Winter session. No
incidental fee adjustment is made.
0.5 $950.70 $569.74 $1,520.44 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) 1.0 $1,901.40 $569.74 $2,471.14(enrolment in specific courses or for individual
in 2010 Summer or 2010-2011 1.5 $2,852.10 $569.74 $3,421.84circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier 2.0 $3,802.80 $569.74 $4,372.54
2.5 $4,753.50 $569.74 $5,323.24
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Table 3

Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental,
System Access &

Program Ancillary Fees
Fall-Winter Session Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 $13,863.00 $1,365.70 $15,228.70 2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
Fall-Winter Session entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-
time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) 50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged
in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 $13,731.00 $1,365.70 $15,096.70 |[|50% of the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to
Eall-Winter Session the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental
fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) ROSI.
in 2010 Summer or 2010-2011 $13,222.00 $1,365.70 $14,587.70

Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier

Table 3B: Course Fee - Part-time

Domestic Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental, System

Initial Course Access & Ancillary
Fall-Winter Session Course Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes

0.5 $1,386.30 $569.74 $1,956.04 (1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist

: program is the session after you have earned 4.0
Adm'tted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) 1.0 $2,772.60 $569.74 $3,342.34 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
in 2012 Summer or 2012-2013 1.5 $4,158.90 $569.74 $4,728.64 15y If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or
Fall-Winter Session 2.0 $5,545.20 $569.74 $6,114.94 |4, this is a late entry point and will result in program
fees retroactively charged for all courses completed

2.5 $6,931.50 $569.74 $7,501.24 during the second year of study onwards.

0.5 $1,373.10 $569.74 $1,942.84 |3) students who drop their courseload to fewer than
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) 1.0 $2,746.20 $569.74 $3,315.94 (|3.0 credits (Part—tinTe) in»the Fall-Winter session d_uring
in 2011 Summer or 2011-2012 15 $4.119.30 $569.74 $4,689.04 |the 50% refund period will have 5096 of the Full-time
Fall-Winter Session program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50%6 of

2.0 $5,492.40 $569.74 $6,062.14 |the major or specialist per-course fees charged

2.5 $6,865.50 $569.74 $7,435.24 [according to the students’ credit weight for the Fall-

Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is made.

0.3 $1,322.20 $569.74 $1,891.94 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
Admitted to UTM (or FAS or UTSC) 1.0 $2,644.40 $569.74 $3,214.14 [enrolment in specific courses or for individual
in 2010 Summer or 2010-2011 1.5 $3,966.60 $569.74 $4,536.34 |circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Fall-Winter Session, or Earlier 2.0 $5,288.80 $569.74 $5,858.54

2.5 $6,611.00 $569.74 $7,180.74
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Table 4

Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 4A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental,
. System Access &
Fall-Winter Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the session after you have
Admitted to UTM earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2012 Summer or $11,092.00 $1,365.70 $12,457.70 [result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second
2012-2013 Fall- year of study onwards.
Winter Session 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-
Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee
Admitted to UTM reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the major or specialist per-course fees
(or FAS or UTSC) in charged according to the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No
2011 Summer or $10,986.00 | $1,365.70 [ $12,351.70 [incidental fee adjustment is made. ) _ o
2011-2012 Fall- 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Winter Session individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2010 Summer or | 1057900 | $1,365.70 | $11,944.70

2010-2011 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Table 4B: Course Fee - Part-time

Domestic Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental,
. System Access &
Fall-Winter Initial Course Ancillary Fees
Session Course Weight Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
0.5 $1,109.20 $569.74 $1,678.94 1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the
Admitted to UTM " . ion after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 1.0 $2,218.40 $569.74 $2,788.14 [2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
2012 Summer or 1.5 $3,327.60 $569.74 $3,897.34 entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
2012-2013 Fall- " . - - ! - ourses completed during the second year of study onwards.
Winter Session 2.0 $4,436.80 $569.74 $5,006.54 (|3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-
time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have
2.5 $5,546.00 $569.74 $6,115.74 50%b of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged
0.5 $1,098.60 $569.74 $1,668.34 |50% of the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to
Admitted to UTM the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental
(or FAS or UTSC) in 1.0 $2,197.20 $569.74 $2,766.94 fee adjustment is made.
2011 Summer or 1.5 $3,295.80 $569.74 $3,865.54 [[4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
2011-2012 Fall- specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
Winter Session 2.0 $4,394.40 $569.74 $4,964.14 |rosi.
2.5 $5,493.00 $569.74 $6,062.74
Admitted to UTM 0.5 $1,057.90 $569.74 $1,627.64
(or FAS or UTSC) in 1.0 $2,115.80 $569.74 $2,685.54
2010 Summer or
2010-2011 Fall- 1.5 $3,173.70 $569.74 $3,743.44
Winter Session, or 2.0 $4,231.60 $569.74 $4,801.34
Earlier
2.5 $5,289.50 $569.74 $5,859.24
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Table 5

Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 5A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter Session)

Incidental,
System Access &

Fall-Winter Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the session after you have
Admitted to UTM earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
2012 Summer or $13,863.00 $1,365.70 $15,228.70|result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second
2012-2013 Fall- year of study onwards.
Winter Session 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-
Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee
Admitted to UTM reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the major or specialist per-course fees
(or FAS or UTSC) in charged according to the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No
2011 Summer or $13,731.00|  $1,365.70| $15,096.70(ncidental fee adjustment is made. ) _ o
2011-2012 Fall- 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
Winter Session individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2010 Summer or
$13,222.00 $1,365.70 $14,587.70

2010-2011 Fall-
Winter Session, or
Earlier

Table 5B: Course Fee - Part-time

Domestic Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental,
. System Access &
Fall-Winter Initial Course Ancillary Fees
Session Course Weight Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
Aaliies) i UK 0.5 $1,386.30 $569.74 $1,956.04 |[[1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the
i3 E=TE) D ) session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.

(or FAS or UTSC) in 1.0 $2,772.60 $569.74 $3,342.34 R . S o

2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
ZVIZ ST @IF 15 $4,158.90 $569.74 $4,728.64 entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
2012-2013 Fall- 2.0 $5,545.20 $569.74 $6,114.94 [lcourses completed during the second year of study onwards.
W SEssiem 25 $6,931.50 $569.74 $7.,501.24 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-

i in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have
) 0.5 $1,373.10 $569.74 $1,04284 |ime)int . ;
Admitted to UTM . ! 50%o of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged
(or FAS or UTSC) in 1.0 $2,746.20 $569.74 $3,315.94 50%6 of the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to
2011 Summer or 1.5 $4,119.30 $569.74 $4,689.04 [the students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental
2011-2012 Fall- 2.0 $5,492.40 $569.74 $6,062.14 fee adjustment is made.
Winter Session : . 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
2.5 $6,865.50 $569.74 $7,435.24 specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
Admitted to UTM 0.5 $1,322.20 $569.74 $1,891.94 [RosI.
;%fles @ UTEE) fin 1.0 $2,644.40 $569.74 $3,214.14
ummer or

2010-2011 Fall- 1.5 $3,966.60 $569.74 $4,536.34
Winter Session, or 2.0 $5,288.80 $569.74 $5,858.54
Earlier 2.5 $6,611.00 $569.74 $7,180.74
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Table 6

Interactive Digital Media (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 6A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental,
System Access &

Fall-Winter Program Ancillary Fees
Session Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the session after you have
Admitted to UTM earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
(or FAS or UTSC) 2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry point and will
in 2012 Summer $9,968.00 $1,365.70 $11,333.70 result in program fees retroactively charged for all courses completed during the second
or 2012-2013 Fall year of study onwards.
) . 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-time) in the Fall-
Winter Session Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50% of the Full-time program fee
reversed, and will also be charged 50% of the major or specialist per-course fees
charged according to the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No
Admitted to UTM incidental fee adjustment is made.
(or FAS or UTSC) 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for
in 2011 Summer $9,873.00 $1,365.70| $11,238.70|individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

or 2011-2012 Fall
Winter Session

Table 6B: Course Fee - Part-time

Domestic Students (enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)

Incidental,
. System Access &
Fall-Winter Initial Course Ancillary Fees
Session Course Weight Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for this major or specialist program is the
0.5 $996.80 $569.74 $1,566.54 session after you have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
Admitted to UTM 1.0 $1,993.60 $569.74 $2,563.34 2) If you entered this major or specialist in Year 3 or 4, this is a late
(or FAS or UTSC) entry point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
in 2012 Summer 15 $2,990.40 $569.74 $3,560.14 |courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
or 2012-2013 Fall 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 3.0 credits (Part-
Winter Session 2.0 $3,987.20 $569.74 $4,556.94 |[time) in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have
50% of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged
2.5 $4,984.00 $569.74 $5,553.74 |[50% of the major or specialist per-course fees charged according to
the students’ credit weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental
0.5 $987.30 $569.74 $1,557.04 |fee adjustment is made.

: 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
Admitted to UTM 1.0 $1,974.60 $569.74 $2,544.34 |[[specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
(or FAS or UTSC) ROSI.
in 2011 Summer 1.5 $2,961.90 $569.74 $3,531.64
or 2011-2012 Fall
Winter Session 2.0 $3,949.20 $569.74 $4,518.94

2.5 $4,936.50 $569.74 $5,506.24
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Table 7

Concurrent Teacher Education Program ( CTEP) - Full-time Only

Program fee - FT Domestic Students (enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the semester)

Incidental, CTEP
. System Access & Teaching
Fall-Winter Program Ancillary Fees [ Placement/ Prof.
Session Fees (Note 4) Support Fees Total Notes
Admitted to UTM 1) CTEP students are expected to enrol in a minimum of 3.0 credits in
(or FAS or UTSC) in the Fall-Winter session.
2013 Summer of $6,121.00 $1,378.70 $100.00 $7,599.70 2) CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer than 3.0 credits
2013-2014 Fall- in the Fall-Winter session during the 100% refund period will have Full-
Winter Session time program and incidental fees reversed, and will be charged Part-
time incidental fees and 100%b6 of the per course fee according to the
Admitted to UTM students' credit weight for the Fall-Winter session.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 3) CTEP students who drop their course load to fewer than 3.0credits
2012 Summer or $6,121.00 $1,378.70 $250.00 $7,749.70 [in the Fall-Winter session during the 50% refund period will have 50%
2012-2013 Fall- of the Full-time program fee reversed, and will also be charged 50%6 of
Winter Session the CTEP per-course fees charged according to the students' credit
) weight for the Fall-Winter session. No incidental fee adjustment is
Admitted to UTM made.
(or FAS or UTSC) in 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
2011 Summer or $6,092.00 $1,378.70 $400.00 $7,870.70 specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
2011-2012 Fall- ROSI.
Winter Session
Admitted to UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2010 Summer or $6,062.00 $1,378.70 $250.00 $7,690.70
2010-2011 Fall
Winter Session
Admitted in UTM
(or FAS or UTSC) in
2009 Summer or $6,033.00 $1,378.70 $550.00 $7,961.70

2009-2010 Fall-
Winter Session
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